brackets or anything else that could snag the driver’s suit when the driver exits 
the car.  
h) A substantial rock guard steel screen must be mounted in front of the driver 
to protect him from flying debris, and rocks. 
1.11 Frame 
a) The wheel base width must be between a minimum of one hundred and three 
inches (103”) and maximum of one hundred and five inches (105”). 
b) All frames must be of steel construction and must be a minimum of two 
inches by two inches square (2” x 2”), or rectangular, with a minimum material 
thickness of .083 inches. 
c) If a round tube frame is used, the tubing must have a minimum of one and